Optical Data Transmission System ODT2
Operating Manual
© All rights reserved, in particular the rights of reproduction, distribution, and translation. Duplication or reproduction in
any form (print, photocopies, microfilm or data) may only be carried out with the expressed written consent of
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co.
We reserve the right to make changes for the technical improvement of the product.
Table of Contents
1 General Information ......................................................................................3

☞ Application example Chap. 3.6.4; connection Chap. 6.3.3
16 ODT2 Leuze electronic
5 Accessories / Order Designations
Addresses for ordering
Products available from Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. can be ordered from all of
the sales and service addresses listed on the reverse of the envelope.
Optical Data Transmission System ODT2,
Order Designation
Break down of the
order designation
The order designation for the ODT2 is structured according to the following
scheme:
ODT2/200. A-BCDE
The letters A to E represent the following device variants:
• A FSK frequencies .1 = carrier frequency pair 1
.2 = carrier frequency pair 2
• B Interface 0 = no interface
1 = Profibus
2 = RS 422 (INTERBUS point-to-point)
3 = INTERBUS bus terminal
• C Opening angle 0 = without optics unit
1 = ± 1.5°
2 = ± 0.75° (on request)
3 = ± 0.4° (on request)
• D Connection unit 0 = without connection unit
1 = Profibus connection unit
2 = RS 422 connection unit
3 = INTERBUS connection unit
• E Optics heating 0 = without optics unit
1 = without optics heating
2 = with optics heating
Notice:
The ODT2 is offered mainly as a complete unit. This means that the order
designations denote complete units, and delivery includes connection unit,
interface module and optics unit.
Two complete devices with different FSK frequencies (.1 and .2)
must be ordered for each transmission path.
In addition, we offer the three components: connection unit, interface module and
optics unit individually for service and spare parts needs.
Leuze electronic ODT2 17
Order designations Complete devices
ODT2/200.1-1111 200 m range, Profibus RS 485,
ODT2/200.2-1111 1.5° opening angle, without optics heating
ODT2/200.1-2121 200 m range, INTERBUS RS 422
ODT2/200.2-2121 1.5° opening angle, without optics heating
ODT2/200.1-3131 200 m range, INTERBUS bus terminal
ODT2/200.2-3131 1.5° opening angle, without optics heating
ODT2/200.1-1112 200 m range, Profibus RS 485
ODT2/200.2-1112 1.5° opening angle, with optics heating
ODT2/200.1-2122 200 m range, INTERBUS RS 422
ODT2/200.2-2122 1.5° opening angle, with optics heating
ODT2/200.1-3132 200 m range, INTERBUS bus terminal
ODT2/200.2-3132 1.5° opening angle, with optics heating
opening angles 0.75° and 0.4° on request
☞ Fig. 6.1, Device name plate
5.1 Individual Components
The following components can also be order individually
for service and spare part needs:
Connection units
AT2-0010 Profibus connection unit
AT2-0020 RS 422 connection unit (INTERBUS point-to-point)
AT2-0030 INTERBUS bus terminal connection unit
Interface modules
IM2-1000 Profibus interface module
IM2-2000 RS 422 interface module
(INTERBUS point-to-point)
IM2-3000 Interface module for INTERBUS
Optics units
OA2/200.1-0101 Optics unit 6 / 8 MHz without heater
OA2/200.2-0101 Optics unit 12 / 14 MHz without heater
OA2/200.1-0102 Optics unit 6 / 8 MHz with heater
OA2/200.2-0102 Optics unit 12 / 14 MHz with heater
A complete unit can be assembled from connection unit, interface module and op-
tics unit.
18 ODT2 Leuze electronic
5.2 Mounting Accessories
Ball-headed plate A ball-headed plate is available on request for trouble-free, coarse alignment and
mounting of the ODT2 under difficult conditions.
Fig. 5.2: Ball-headed plate
5.3 Laser Alignment Aid
A laser alignment aid for the ODT2 can be ordered on request.
Leuze electronic ODT2 19
5.4 Recommended Cable
Profibus
Special connection cables for the installation of the ODT2 supply and control lines